

CITY OF SALEM
HARRISON COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
CONTRACT #1 - WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATION
THURSDAY, OCTOBER 10, 2024 AT 10:00 AM
Thrasher Project #010-10134

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Doss Enterprises, LC Jane Lew, WV WV #027217		RDR Utility Services Group, LLC Clarksburg, WV WV #047502		Independent Enterprises, Inc. Oakdale, PA WV #059555	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID									
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 163,000.00	\$ 163,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
2	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Control	\$ 28,403.00	\$ 28,403.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
3	80	LF	Stream Bank Slope Protection	\$ 71.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00
4	3,600	LF	Concrete Driveway/Standard Sidewalk Repair	\$ 124.00	\$ 446,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 396,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 576,000.00
5	800	LF	Standard Concrete Sidewalk Repair with Retaining Wall to Remain	\$ 126.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 128,000.00
6	500	LF	Standard Concrete Sidewalk Repair with Retaining Wall Demolition	\$ 197.00	\$ 98,500.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 80,000.00
7	385	LF	Installation of New Retaining Wall	\$ 697.00	\$ 268,345.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 177,100.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 288,750.00
8	8	EA	ADA Sidewalk Ramp	\$ 4,285.00	\$ 34,280.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 36,000.00
9	2,300	LF	WVDOH Type "A" Trench Repair	\$ 129.14	\$ 297,022.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 276,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 368,000.00
10	1,700	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair	\$ 79.75	\$ 135,575.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 119,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 136,000.00
11	1,500	LF	WVDOH Type "C" Trench Repair	\$ 16.68	\$ 25,020.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 37,500.00
12	250	LF	Asphalt Over Brick Trench Repair	\$ 153.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00
13	50	LF	Rail Trail Repair	\$ 35.22	\$ 1,761.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
14	12,000	SF	2" Gravel Driveway Overlay	\$ 1.03	\$ 12,360.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 36,000.00
15	375	TN	1 1/2" HMA Mill and Overlay	\$ 215.00	\$ 80,625.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 60,000.00
16	100	LF	16" Bore and Jack Steel Casing Pipe with 8" PVC AWWA C900 DR-14 Carrier Pipe	\$ 286.31	\$ 28,631.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40,000.00
17	240	LF	16" Open Cut Steel Casing Pipe with 8" PVC AWWA C900 DR-14 Carrier Pipe	\$ 182.00	\$ 43,680.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 37,200.00
18	40	LF	12" Open Cut Steel Casing Pipe with 6" PVC AWWA C900 DR-14 Carrier Pipe	\$ 167.00	\$ 6,680.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00
19	40	LF	6" Open Cut Steel Casing with 2" PVC Water Line Carrier Pipe	\$ 143.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
20	330	LF	14" DR-9 DIPS HDPE Casing Pipe w/ 8" DR-13.5 DIPS HDPE Carrier Pipe (Horizontal Directional Drill)	\$ 584.00	\$ 192,720.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 94,050.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 107,250.00
21	1,040	LF	6" DR-11 DIPS HDPE (Horizontal Directional Drill)	\$ 292.00	\$ 303,680.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 99,840.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 208,000.00
22	200	LF	Bore and Jack 1" SDR 9 Polyethylene Service Tubing with 2" PVC SDR 13.5 Casing	\$ 63.21	\$ 12,642.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00
23	150	LF	Open Cut 1" SDR 9 Polyethylene Service Tubing	\$ 36.52	\$ 5,478.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00
24	1,100	LF	Bore and Jack 3/4" SDR 9 Polyethylene Service Tubing with 2" PVC SDR 13.5 Casing	\$ 58.08	\$ 63,888.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 44,000.00
25	20	LF	Open Cut 3/4" SDR 9 Polyethylene Service Tubing with 2" PVC SDR 13.5 Casing	\$ 41.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00
26	1,600	LF	Open Cut 3/4" SDR 9 Polyethylene Service Tubing	\$ 38.80	\$ 62,080.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 48,000.00
27	6,700	LF	8" AWWA C900 DR-14 PVC Water Line	\$ 78.19	\$ 523,873.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 703,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 670,000.00
28	700	LF	6" AWWA C900 DR-14 PVC Water Line	\$ 64.49	\$ 45,143.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 63,000.00
29	20	LF	4" AWWA C900 DR-14 PVC Water Line	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00
30	1,200	LF	2" PVC SDR-13.5 Water Line	\$ 43.00	\$ 51,600.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 36,000.00
31	3,000	LF	8" CL 52 DI Water Line	\$ 86.78	\$ 260,340.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 480,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 420,000.00
32	280	LF	6" CL 52 DI Water Line	\$ 82.00	\$ 22,960.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 35,000.00
33	1,000	LBS	Ductile Iron Fittings Not Shown on Plans	\$ 31.41	\$ 31,410.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00
34	1	EA	Tie-In New 8" Water Line into Existing 10" Water Line Including One (1) Gate Valve	\$ 5,173.00	\$ 5,173.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
35	6	EA	Tie-In New 8" Water Line into Existing 8" Water Line Including One (1) Gate Valve	\$ 5,296.00	\$ 31,776.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
36	3	EA	Tie-In New 8" Water Line into Existing 6" Water Line Including One (1) Gate Valve	\$ 7,034.00	\$ 21,102.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
37	1	EA	Tie-In New 8" Water Line into Existing 2" Water Line Including One (1) Gate Valve	\$ 5,516.00	\$ 5,516.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
38	2	EA	Tie-In New 6" Water Line into Existing 6" Water Line Including One (1) Gate Valve	\$ 5,513.00	\$ 11,026.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
39	2	EA	Tie-In New 6" Water Line into Existing 2" Water Line Including One (1) Gate Valve	\$ 4,852.00	\$ 9,704.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
40	1	EA	Tie-In New 4" Water Line into Existing 4" Water Line Including One (1) Gate Valve	\$ 4,014.00	\$ 4,014.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
41	1	EA	Tie-In New 2" Water Line into Existing 6" Water Line Including One (1) Gate Valve	\$ 5,144.00	\$ 5,144.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
42	1	EA	Tie-In New 2" Water Line into Existing 2" Water Line Including One (1) Gate Valve	\$ 3,791.00	\$ 3,791.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
43	10	EA	Cut and Cap Existing 8" Water Line	\$ 1,898.00	\$ 18,980.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00
44	4	EA	Cut and Cap Existing 6" Water Line	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 5,260.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
45	1	EA	Cut and Cap Existing 6" Water Line (Valley Street Sh 18)	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
46	1	EA	Cut and Cap Existing 4" Water Line	\$ 1,256.00	\$ 1,256.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
47	5	EA	Cut and Cap Existing 2" Water Line	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
48	1	EA	Cut and Cap Existing 1" Water Line	\$ 1,034.00	\$ 1,034.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
49	2	EA	2" Post Flushing Hydrant Assembly	\$ 2,929.00	\$ 5,858.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
50	1	EA	2" Hidden Flushing Hydrant Assembly	\$ 3,070.00	\$ 3,070.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00

51	2	EA	3/4" Air Release Valve Assembly	\$ 2,214.00	\$ 4,428.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
52	4	EA	Concrete Anchors	\$ 858.00	\$ 3,432.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
53	1	LS	Purchased Water from the City of Salem	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
54	118	EA	5/8" x 3/4" Low Pressure Single Meter Setting with New Meter Provided by Other - Installed on New Main Line Replacement	\$ 1,359.00	\$ 160,362.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 177,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 177,000.00
55	73	EA	5/8" x 3/4" Low Pressure Single Meter Setting with New Meter Provided by Other - Installed on Existing Water Line in the System	\$ 1,179.00	\$ 86,067.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 109,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 109,500.00
56	2	EA	5/8" x 3/4" Low Pressure Dual Meter Setting with New Meter Provided by Other - Installed on New Main Line Replacement	\$ 1,906.00	\$ 3,812.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
57	5	EA	5/8" x 3/4" Low Pressure Single Meter Setting with New Meter Provided by Other and Residential Remote Shut-Off Valve - Installed on New Main Line Replacement	\$ 1,633.00	\$ 8,165.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
58	22	EA	5/8" x 3/4" Low Pressure Single Meter Setting with New Meter Provided by Other and Residential Remote Shut-Off Valve - Installed on Existing Water Line in the System	\$ 1,633.00	\$ 35,926.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 33,000.00
59	106	EA	Curb Stop Installation for Future Customer Service Line Replacement - Main Street	\$ 342.50	\$ 36,305.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 80,560.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 79,500.00
60	2	EA	Reconnect Existing Water Meter	\$ 554.00	\$ 1,108.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
61	20	EA	Demolish Existing Water Meter	\$ 268.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00
62	2	EA	10" Gate Valve	\$ 3,414.00	\$ 6,828.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
63	30	EA	8" Gate Valve	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 77,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 75,000.00
64	6	EA	6" Gate Valve	\$ 1,753.00	\$ 10,518.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00
65	1	EA	6" Gate Valve (Valley Street Sh 18)	\$ 1,753.00	\$ 1,753.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
66	1	EA	2" Gate Valve	\$ 1,169.00	\$ 1,169.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
67	20	EA	Demolish Existing Gate Valve	\$ 268.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00
68	20	EA	Fire Hydrant Assembly	\$ 7,450.00	\$ 149,000.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 160,000.00
69	20	EA	Demolish Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly	\$ 893.00	\$ 17,860.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00
70	1	EA	Demolish Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly (Valley Street Sh 18)	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
71	35	EA	Test Pits	\$ 850.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 262,500.00
72	1	LS	Utility Pipe & Cable Locator	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
73	1	AL	To Repair Leaks on Water Service Lines as Part of Water Meter Replacement Work in Contract #2	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 4,218,393.00		\$ 4,253,420.00		\$ 4,953,650.00	

THRASHER
600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thetrashergroup.com
www.thetrashergroup.com

